PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the following 21

candidates for recruitment to 01 POST OF ASSISTANT (BS-16) ON CONTRACT BASIS

FOR A PERIOD OF FIVE (05 YEARS

IN THE

INDUSTRIES, COMMERCE,

INVESTMENT AND SKILLS DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, DIRECTORATE OF

PUNJAB CONSUMER PROTECTION COUNCIL have been provisionally cleared for

Proficiency Test in MS Office as a result of written test held on 12-02-2023.

2.

Call up letters for Proficiency Test will be uploaded on the website of the PPSC

as per the approved schedule. Candidates will also be informed through SMS and Email.
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NO.
11337
11396
11510
11541
12238
12479
12523
12986
13149
13160
13296
20465
21112
21138
30535
30883
30925
40306
60653
61155
70568
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3.

NO.
59800453
59800488
59800211
59800350
59800600
59800523
59800221
59800610
59800596
59800618
59800386
59800619
59800306
59800235
59800277
59800325
59800484
59800716
59800630
59800322
59800391

ASIF ALI

AFZAAL PUNOO

WALI MUHAMMAD

SAJID ALI

MUHAMMAD IMRAN
GHAYOOR HUSSAIN PASHA
MUHAMMAD AMIR

JUNAID HAROON
ABUBAKAR SIDDIQUE
SAQUIB ALI KHAN

HAIDAR ALl

MUHAMMAD HASHIM KHAN
SYED UMAIR ALI

FARHAN HAIDER
MUHAMMAD MOHSIN HANIF
ZEESHAN ALI HAIDER
NASEER AHMAD
MUHAMMAD SOHAIB NASIR
MUHAMMAD AHMAD
SADAM HUSSAIN

AHMED SAEED

FATHER'S NAME

ALI AHMAD

PUNOO KHAN

KHALID MEHMOOD
MUHAMMAD YOUNIS
MUHAMMAD MANSHA QAMAR
KHADIM HUSSAIN

ABDUL RAZAQ

MUHAMMAD HAROON
MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE
WALAYAT KHAN

ALLAH RAKHA

MUHAMMAD KHALID KHAN
SYED WAJID ALl SHAH
MUHAMMAD ZAFAR
MUHAMMAD HANIF

AMEER HUSSAIN

MALIK IFTIKHAR AHMAD
MUHAMMAD NASIR
MUHAMMAD NASEEM ANWAR
MULAZIM HUSSAIN

HAFIZ ABDUL UR RASHEED

This Result intimation is issued as a notice only. Errors and omissions will be

considered, if any. An entry appearing in this written result does not itself confer any right or

privilege independently for any claim for final selection.

4.

The candidates who have failed to qualify for Proficiency test can download their

provisional result intimation cards from PPSC website (ppsc.gop.pk) after three (03) days by

clicking Single Paper DMC Button.

5.

The candidates who want to get their papers rechecked can apply within 07 days of

the declaration of this result. After which no request for rechecking/recounting of marks will be

entertained.

Case No. 32 M 2022

Dated:

14-03-2023

(AFZAAL AHMAD)
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