

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the following 21 candidates for recruitment to 01 POST OF ASSISTANT (BS-16) ON CONTRACT BASIS FOR A PERIOD OF FIVE (05) YEARS IN THE INDUSTRIES, COMMERCE, INVESTMENT AND SKILLS DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, DIRECTORATE OF PUNJAB CONSUMER PROTECTION COUNCIL have been provisionally cleared for Proficiency Test in MS Office as a result of written test held on 12-02-2023.

2. Call up letters for Proficiency Test will be uploaded on the website of the PPSC as per the approved schedule. Candidates will also be informed through SMS and Email.

OPEN MERIT

SR.	ROLL	DIARY	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME
<u>NO.</u>	<u>NO.</u>	NO.	ACIE ALL	
1	11337	59800453		ALI AHMAD
2	11396	59800488	AFZAAL PUNOO	PUNOO KHAN
3	11510	59800211	WALI MUHAMMAD	KHALID MEHMOOD
4	11541	59800350	SAJID ALI	MUHAMMAD YOUNIS
5	12238	59800600	MUHAMMAD IMRAN	MUHAMMAD MANSHA QAMAR
6	12479	59800523	GHAYOOR HUSSAIN PASHA	KHADIM HUSSAIN
7	12523	59800221	MUHAMMAD AMIR	ABDUL RAZAQ
8	12986	59800610	JUNAID HAROON	MUHAMMAD HAROON
9	13149	59800596	ABUBAKAR SIDDIQUE	MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE
10	13160	59800618	SAQUIB ALI KHAN	WALAYAT KHAN
11	13296	59800386	HAIDAR ALI	ALLAH RAKHA
12	20465	59800619	MUHAMMAD HASHIM KHAN	MUHAMMAD KHALID KHAN
13	21112	59800306	SYED UMAIR ALI	SYED WAJID ALI SHAH
14	21138	59800235	FARHAN HAIDER	MUHAMMAD ZAFAR
15	30535	59800277	MUHAMMAD MOHSIN HANIF	MUHAMMAD HANIF
16	30883	59800325	ZEESHAN ALI HAIDER	AMEER HUSSAIN
17	30925	59800484	NASEER AHMAD	MALIK IFTIKHAR AHMAD
18	40306	59800716	MUHAMMAD SOHAIB NASIR	MUHAMMAD NASIR
19	60653	59800630	MUHAMMAD AHMAD	MUHAMMAD NASEEM ANWAR
20	61155	59800322	SADAM HUSSAIN	MULAZIM HUSSAIN
21	70568	59800391	AHMED SAEED	HAFIZ ABDUL UR RASHEED

- 3. This Result intimation is issued as a notice only. Errors and omissions will be considered, if any. An entry appearing in this written result does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final selection.
- 4. The candidates who have failed to qualify for Proficiency test can download their provisional result intimation cards from PPSC website (ppsc.gop.pk) after three (03) days by clicking Single Paper DMC Button.
- 5. The candidates who want to get their papers rechecked can apply within 07 days of the declaration of this result. After which no request for rechecking/recounting of marks will be entertained.

<u>Case No.</u> 32 M 2022 <u>Dated:</u> 14-03-2023

(AFZAAL AHMAD)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
LAHORE